OP \$115.00 558566

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM614134

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pacific Insight Electronics Corp.		06/23/2020	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Methode Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	8750 W. Bryn Mawr Ave.	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5585667	P
Registration Number:	5145890	P
Serial Number:	87088866	P PACIFIC INSIGHT
Serial Number:	87088856	P PACIFIC INSIGHT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024202201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202.772.5870

Email: trademarks@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Susan B. Flohr

Address Line 1: 1825 EYE STREET NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	115265.00100
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan B. Flohr
SIGNATURE:	/sbf/
DATE SIGNED:	12/14/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Pacific Insight to Methode Assignment - Trademark#page1.tif

source=Pacific Insight to Methode Assignment - Trademark#page2.tif

source=Pacific Insight to Methode Assignment - Trademark#page3.tif

source=Pacific Insight to Methode Assignment - Trademark#page4.tif

source=Pacific Insight to Methode Assignment - Trademark#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made and entered into as of this _____ day of March, 2020, by and between **PACIFIC INSIGHT ELECTRONICS CORP.**, having a principal place of business at 1155 Insight Drive, Nelson, British Columbia, Canada, V1L 5P5 (hereinafter the "Assignor") and **METHODE ELECTRONICS, INC.**, having a principal place of business at 8750 W. Bryn Mawr Ave., Suite 1000, Chicago, Illinois 60631 (hereinafter the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to accept the transfer and acquire all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications ("Patents") identified in Schedule A; any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon; and the trademarks, registrations, and applications ("Marks") (collectively, the "Assigned Intellectual Property").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged,

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, transfer, convey, assign, grant, set over and deliver to Assignee, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all reissues, reexaminations or extensions of the Patents, and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part, all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of the Patents and/or rights to claim priority from the Patents, including all rights to claim priority provided by the Paris Convention or the Patent Cooperation Treaty, for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives;
- 2. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the common law rights, the goodwill associated with such Marks, and any business of managing and/or licensing such Marks, and all registrations and trademark and/or service mark applications therefor, in the United States, its territories and possessions and throughout the world as well as renewals and extensions of the registrations under the laws of the United States, and throughout the world, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives;
- 3. Assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, Assignor is the sole and lawful owners of the entire right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property, free and clear of all liens and encumbrances, and Assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth;
- 4. As may be requested by Assignee or its designee or other legal representative from time to time after the date hereof, Assignor agrees to assist Assignee, or Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees or other legal representatives, without further consideration, to (i) evidence, record, and perfect this Assignment of the Assigned Intellectual Property and (ii) secure Assignee's rights in the Assigned Intellectual Property including, but not limited to, the execution, delivery and filing of all applications, specifications, oaths, assignments, powers-of-attorney, and similar instruments that Assignee deems necessary to assign and convey to Assignee, or Assignee's successors, assignees,

designees, nominees or other legal representative, all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Intellectual Property; and

States Patent and Trademark Office and all other applicable bureaus or offices whose duty it is to issue, certify, record and/or assign registrations or applications for service marks, trademarks, patents, copyrights, Internet domain names or other forms of intellectual property protection, to issue, certify record and/or assign as appropriate, the Assigned Intellectual Property to Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns, designees, nominees and other legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

Name: Ron Tsoumas

PACIFIC INSIGHTS ELECTRONICS CORP.

Title: Vice President and Chief Financial

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed as of the day indicated below.

Date: June 23, 2020

//

)
)
nd who signed the annexed Assignment, and being duly ed the same.
NOTARY PUBLIC
CYNDI C. BURNS OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Minois My Commission Expires
Nevember 19, 2023
)

ADDENDUM A

List of ASSIGNED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

PATENTS

Title	Country	Application	Application	Status	Substatus
		Number	Date		
SMART LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	United States	62/238,099	10/06/2015	Inactive	Expired
LAMINATED LIGHT- TRANSMITTING PANEL FOR A VEHICLE WITH EMBEDDED LIGHT SOURCES	United States	62/241,607	10/14/2015	Inactive	Expired
OVERMOLDED LED ASSEMBLY FOR A VEHICLE LIGHT	United States	62/242,945	10/16/2015	Filed	Expired
LIGHTING SYSTEM WITH A NODE FOR INDEPENDENTLY CONTROLLING MORE THAN ONE LIGHT	United States	62/242,964	10/16/2015	Inactive	Expired
SMART LIGHTING SYSTEM FOR A VEHICLE	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2016/ 055858	10/06/2016	Inactive	Abandoned
LAMINATED LIGHT- TRANSMITTING PANEL FOR A VEHICLE WITH EMBEDDED LIGHT SOURCES	European Patent Convention	16801066.8	10/14/2016	Filed	Published
LAMINATED LIGHT- TRANSMITTING PANEL FOR A VEHICLE WITH EMBEDDED LIGHT SOURCES	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/US2016/ 057186	10/14/2016	Inactive	Nationally Filed
LIGHTING SYSTEM WITH A NODE FOR INDEPENDENTLY CONTROLLING MORE THAN ONE LIGHT	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/U52016/ 057188	10/16/2016	Inactive	Abandoned
ELECTRONIC ACCELEROMETER- BASED TILT SWITCH FOR VEHICLES	United States	62/531,792	07/12/2017	Inactive	Expired
LUMINOUS FLUX COLLECTOR FOR DIRECTING LIGHT INTO A LIGHT-DIFFUSING FIBER	United States	62/567,083	10/02/2017	Inactive	Expired

Title	Country	Application Number	Application Date	Status	Substatus
LAMINATED LIGHT- TRANSMITTING PANEL FOR A VEHICLE WITH EMBEDDED LIGHT SOURCES	United States	15/953,418	04/14/2018	Filed	Pending
ELECTRONIC ACCELEROMETER- BASED TILT SWITCH FOR VEHICLES	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/IB2018/0 55125	07/11/2018	Inactive	Nationally Filed
ELECTRONIC ACCELEROMETER- BASED TILT SWITCH FOR VEHICLES	European Patent Convention	18831209.4	07/11/2018	Filed	Pending
LUMINOUS FLUX COLLECTOR FOR DIRECTING LIGHT INTO A LIGHT-DIFFUSING FIBER	United States	16/149,874	10/02/2018	Filed	Published
LUMINOUS FLUX COLLECTOR FOR DIRECTING LIGHT INTO A LIGHT-DIFFUSING FIBER	Patent Cooperation Treaty	PCT/IB2018/0 57649	10/02/2018	Filed	Pending
HIGH CURRENT RGB INTERFACE AND METHOD FOR USE	United States	62/906,440	09/26/2019	Filed	Pending
ELECTRONIC ACCELEROMETER- BASED TILT SWITCH FOR VEHICLES	United States	16/630,452	01/12/2020	Filed	Pending
LAMINATED LIGHT- TRANSMITTING PANEL FOR A VEHICLE WITH EMBEDDED LIGHT SOURCES	China P.R.			Inactive	Abandoned

TRADEMARKS

Mark Name	Country	Status	Current Application Number	Current Application Date	Current Registration Number	Current Registration Date
GLOWS	Canada	Registered	1365434-00	09/27/2007	TMA737032	03/26/2009
P and Design	United States	Inactive	87088847	06/30/2016		
P and Design	United States	Registered	87833094	03/14/2018	5585667	10/16/2018
P and Design	United States	Registered	87098594	07/10/2016	5145890	02/21/2017

Atty. Docket No. 115265.00100

Mark Name	Country	Status	Current	Current	Current	Current
			Application Number	Application	Registration	Registration
			เสนเทอยา	Date	Number	Date
P PACIFIC	United	Filed	87088866	06/30/2016		
INSIGHT and	States			1,1,1,1,1		
Design						
P PACIFIC	United	Filed	87088856	06/30/2016		
INSIGHT and	States					
Design	!			•		